

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

INTEGRITY INSURANCE LAUNCHES MOBILE APP

APPLETON, **WI** (Nov. 15, 2017) — <u>Integrity Insurance</u> recently launched its new app, Integrity Insurance Mobile. With its intuitive user experience and easy-to-use features, Integrity Insurance Mobile gives customers on-the-go, 24-hour access to Integrity.

The app is a mobile extension of Integrity's self-service, online customer portal MyIntegrity. In the app, customers can view Proof of Insurance, make a payment, contact their agent, view policy information and more.

"We value customer service and are happy to offer a seamless online and mobile experience for our customers," said Steve Klingemann, Integrity Insurance VP, Marketing & Personal Lines. "Our mission is to provide peace of mind and protection for our customers. Having great coverage and 24-hour access to Integrity makes it easier for customers to protect the things that mean the most to them."

Integrity Insurance Mobile is currently available to download for free on the <u>App Store</u> and <u>Google Play</u>. The app is compatible with iPhone[®] and iPad[®], as well as Android[™].

Integrity's mobile app is just one of many technology investments the company is making to better serve its customers. The company recently made enhancements to its online customer portal and company website.

About Integrity Insurance

Integrity Insurance established in 1933 and is based in Appleton, WI. Integrity offers auto, home and business insurance through a network of independent agents throughout IA, MN and WI. With an affiliate partner Grange Insurance based in Columbus, Ohio — the 13-state enterprise has \$2 billion in assets and \$1 billion in annual revenue and holds an AM Best rating of "A" Excellent. For more information, visit integrityinsurance.com.

###

Media Contact:

Maggie Haddock, senior marketing specialist Integrity Insurance mhaddock@imico.com 920.968.8462